

Republic of the Philippines
CIVIL WORKS BID OUT
City of Batangas
Second (2nd) Quarter of 2019

No.	Reference No.	Name of Project	Approved Budget Cost for Contract	Location	Winning Bidder	Name and Address	Bid Amount (Php)	Bidding Date	Contract Duration (calendar days)
	2019-001	CONSTRUCTION/ REHABILITATION OF BRIDGE AT LIBJO (LAMAQ) ARAW-ARAW RIVER	4,443,009.00	Barangay Libjo, Batangas City	BID LAST JUNE 25, 2019	On-Going Evaluation			
	2019-002	CONCRETING OF BARANGAY ROAD AT TINGGA LABAC (SORO-SORO KARSADA/CAMELLA SIDE)	1,520,137.00	Barangay Tingga Labac, Batangas City	BID LAST JUNE 25, 2019	On-Going Evaluation			
	2019-003	CONCRETING OF BARANGAY ROAD AT KUMINTANG ILAYA (PERLAS COMPOUND)	2,427,274.00	Barangay Kumintang Ilaya, Batangas City	BID LAST JUNE 25, 2019	On-Going Evaluation			
	2019-004	CONSTRUCTION OF DRAINAGE CANAL AT DE JOYA CAPITOL VIEW AT KUMINTANG ILAYA	1,982,269.00	Barangay Kumintang Ilaya, Batangas City	BID LAST JUNE 25, 2019	On-Going Evaluation			
	2019-005	CONSTRUCTION OF DRAINAGE SYSTEM AT ACCESS ROAD AT STA. CLARA	5,181,302.00	Barangay Sta. Clara, Batangas City	BID LAST JUNE 25, 2019	On-Going Evaluation			
	2019-006	CONSTRUCTION OF DRAINAGE SYSTEM AT SITIO TAKAD LIBJO (ADDITIONAL)	381,476.00	Barangay Libjo, Batangas City	BID LAST JUNE 25, 2019	On-Going Evaluation			
	2019-007	TEST WELL AT DE LA PAZ PROPER (SITIO IBABAW)	2,364,654.00	Barangay de la Paz Proper, Batangas City	BID LAST JUNE 25, 2019	On-Going Evaluation			
	2019-008	TEST WELL AT HALIGUE KANLURAN WATER SUPPLY	2,481,610.00	Barangay Haligue Kanluran, Batangas City	BID LAST JUNE 25, 2019	On-Going Evaluation			
	2019-009	ADDITIONAL SOURCE OF WATER SUPPLY AT PINAMUCAN SILANGAN	2,245,216.00	Barangay Pinamucan Silangan, Batangas City	BID LAST JUNE 25, 2019	On-Going Evaluation			

	2019-010	REPAIR/ REHABILITATION OF BARANGAY MULTIPURPOSE/ SENIOR CITIZEN BUILDING AT PINAMUCAN IBABA	2,803,938.00	Barangay Pinamucan Ibaba, Batangas City	BID LAST JUNE 25, 2019	On-Going Evaluation			
	2019-011	CONSTRUCTION OF RIPRAP AND GROUTED RIPRAP AT TABANGAO DAO	978,067.00	Barangay Tabangao Dao, Batangas City	BID LAST JUNE 25, 2019	On-Going Evaluation			
	2019-012	CONCRETING OF BARANGAY ROAD AT HALIGUE KANLURAN (SITIO TANDULA)	703,841.00	Barangay Haligue Kanluran, Batangas City	BID LAST JUNE 25, 2019	On-Going Evaluation			
	2019-013	REHABILITATION/ IMPROVEMENT OF BARANGAY HALL/MULTIPURPOSE BUILDING AT PALLOCAN KANLURAN	1,202,918.00	Barangay Pallocan Kanluran, Batangas City	BID LAST JUNE 25, 2019	On-Going Evaluation			
	2019-014	PROVISION OF ELEVATED STEEL WATER STORAGE TANK AT BALAGTAS RWSA	4,190,419.00	Barangay Balagtas, Batangas City	BID LAST JUNE 25, 2019	On-Going Evaluation			

We hereby certify that we have reviewed the contents and hereby attest to the veracity and correctness of the data or information contained in this document.

TEODULFO A. DEGUITO

BAC Chairman

JANUARIO B. GODOY

BAC Vice-Chairman

NARCISO B. MACARANDANG

BAC Member

ELIZABETH Q. DE LOS REYES

BAC Member

ADELA B. HERNANDEZ

BAC Member

JOCELYN E. CANTRE

BAC Member

JOSEPHINE P. MARANAN

BAC Member

Republic of the Philippines
GOODS & SERVICES BID-OUT
City of Batangas
2nd Quarter, CY 2019

Reference No.	Item Description	Approved Budget for the Contract	Winning Bidder	Name & Address of Bidder	Bid Amount Php	Date of Bidding
BAC-PG-00172-19	Meals & Snacks	87,500.00	Villa Ysabel Resort & Catering Services	Christopher Beredo/San Isidro, Batangas City	87,520.00	06/21/2019
BAC-PG-00173-19	printing of Newsletter	110,250.00	NCMEPS Printing Services	Nancy Malaluan/De Joya Cmpd. Alangilan Batangas City	110,000.00	06/21/2019
BAC-PG-00174-19	Various Office Supplies	165,172.50	Ten 25 Enterprises	Ma. Lea Macatangay/Brgy Tulo Batangas City	165,024.50	06/21/2019
BAC-PG-00175-19	Repair & maintenance of various service vehicles	200,567.00	D. Dimaandal Car Care Center	Dante Dimaandal/Kumintang Ibaba Batangas City	184,517.00	06/21/2019
BAC-PG-00176-19	Repair & maintenance of various service vehicles	441,790.00	Automatic Motors	Ma. Arlene Montalbo/Balagtas Batangas City	441,196.00	06/21/2019
BAC-PG-00177-19	repair & maintenance of various aircon	349,750.00	Jaime B.M. refrigeration & Airconditioning	Jaime Magadia/Kumintang Ibaba, Batangas City	349,250.00	06/21/2019
BAC-PG-00142-19	Various IT Equipment	3,422,900.00	Smartbiz Trading & Gen. Mdse.	Wherly Manansala/10 Buenafe St., Brgy 19, Batangas City	3,419,900.00	06/26/2019
BAC-PG-00156-19	Various Maintenance Materials	4,175,327.00	Rockgold Trading & Equipment rentals	Rolly Dy Tan/Gulod Labac Batangas City	4,169,313.75	06/26/2019
BAC-PG-00181-19	Various airconditioning units	341,500.00	Jaime B.M. refrigeration & Airconditioning	Jaime Magadia/Kumintang Ibaba, Batangas City	341,000.00	06/26/2019
BAC-PG-00182-19	Meals & Snacks	715,000.00	Triple 8 Carinderia & Catering Services	Julita Macatangay/Sta. Rita Karsada, Batangas City	698,100.00	06/26/2019
BAC-PG-00183-19	Foldable Fish Tank & Fish Net	200,000.00	Nutrilink Enterprises	Eleuterio Mercado/351 Bolbok Lipa City Batangas	199,500.00	06/26/2019
BAC-PG-00184-19	Various Materials	380,620.00	Mel-C Trading	Imelda Coronel/Pinagkrusan Alitagtag Batangas	380,219.55	06/26/2019

We hereby certify that we have reviewed the contents and hereby attest to the veracity and correctness of the data or information contained in this document.

ATTY. TEODULFO A. DEGUITO
BAC CHAIRMAN

ENGR. JANUARIO B. GODOY
BAC Vice-Chairman

ATTY. NARCISO B. MACARANDANG
BAC Member

ELIZABETH Q. DELOS REYES
BAC Member

ENGR. ADELA B. HERNANDEZ
BAC Member

JOCELYN E. CANTRE
BAC Member

JOSEPHINE P. MARANAN
BAC Member

Republic of the Philippines
CONSULTING SERVICES BID OUT
 City of Batangas
 Second (2nd) Quarter of 2019

No.	Reference No.	Name of Project	Approved Budget Cost for Contract	Location	Winning Bidder	Name and Address	Bid Amount (Php)	Bidding Date	Contract Duration (calendar days)
	2019-CONS-01	INNER ECOLOGY DEVELOPMENT WORK FOR SOLID WASTE MANAGEMENT PROGRAM ALONG CALUMPANG RIVER TRIBUTARIES IN BATANGAS CITY	1,750,000.00	Various Barangays in Batangas City	FAILURE OF BIDDING				

We hereby certify that we have reviewed the contents and hereby attest to the varacity and correctness of the data or information contained in this document.

TEODULFO A. DEGUITO
 BAC Chairman

JANUARIO B. GODOY
 BAC Vice Chairman

NARCISO B. MACARANDANG
 BAC Member

ELIZABETH Q. DE LOS REYES
 BAC Member

ADELA B. HERNANDEZ
 BAC Member

JOCELYN E. CANTRE
 BAC Member

JOSEPHINE P. MARANAN
 BAC Member